CITY CLERK'S CERTIFICATION OF BIDS

Contract #C15-13

2015 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project

I hereby Certify that on **Monday, June 29, 2015 at 11:00 a.m.**, at the Council Chambers, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, staff called for bids and the following were received:

California Trenchless, Inc.

\$ 2,198,810.00

K.J. Woods Construction

\$1,428,000.00

Ranger Pipelines, Inc.

\$1,697,807.50

Darcy & Harty Construction, Inc.

\$1,337,240.00

W.R. Forde Associates

\$2,256,990.00* (this amount was revised based on the unit price given)

Pacific Trenchless, Inc.

\$1,317,030.00

Precision Engineering

\$1,433,050.00

Bids referred to staff for review.

Anne Hsu

Deputy City Clerk

CITY OF ALBANY 2015 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT CONTRACT# C15-13 29-Jun-15 ABSTRACT OF BIDS

						California Trenchless		K.J.Woods Construction		Ranger Pipelines, Inc.		D'arcy & Harty Construction, Inc		W.R.Forde		Pacific Trenchless, Inc.		Drasisian	Enginooring
Itaan Na	Ham Danadation	04	Unit	Unit Coot	C+			Cons	ruction			Constit	ction, inc				nc.	Precision	Engineering
Item No	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	Mobilization / Demobilization (not to																		
1	exceed 5% maximum of Total Base Bid)	1	LS	\$45,000	\$45,000	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$60,050	\$60,050	\$80,000	\$80,000	\$64,000	\$64,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$33,000	\$33,000	\$50,000	\$50,00
2	Permit & Licenses	1	LS	\$1,560	\$1,560	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$5,000	\$5,00
3 4	Construction Staking Erosion & Sediment Control Plan	1	LS LS	\$6,000 \$10,000	\$6,000 \$10,000	\$10,000 \$5,000	\$10,000 \$5,000	\$2,000 \$5,000	\$2,000 \$5,000	\$500 \$500	\$500 \$500	\$1,000 \$3,000	\$1,000 \$3,000	\$15,000 \$40,000	\$15,000 \$40,000	\$1,000 \$3,000	\$1,000 \$3,000	\$500 \$5,000	
5	Traffic Control & Public	1	LS	\$18,000	\$18,000														
6	Convenience Potholing of Potential Utility	1	LS			\$25,000	\$25,000	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$40,000	\$40,000	\$100,000	\$100,000		\$4,000	\$30,000	\$30,00
7	Conflicts	1	LS	\$18,000 \$20,000	\$18,000 \$20,000	\$7,000 \$40,000	\$7,000 \$40,000	\$5,000	\$5,000 \$30,000	\$2,500	\$2,500 \$50,000	\$5,000 \$25,000	\$5,000	\$75,000 \$100,000	\$75,000	\$15,000 \$30,000	\$15,000 \$30,000	\$5,000 \$30,000	
	Sheeting, Shoring & Bracing Remove and Replace 6" SS Pipe					\$40,000	\$40,000	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$30,00
8	with 8" SS Pipe by Open Trench Method	160	LF	\$175	\$28,000	\$250	\$40,000	\$350	\$56,000	\$235	\$37,600	\$190	\$30,400	\$250	\$40,000	\$215	\$34,400	\$180	\$28,80
	Rehabilitate Ex. 6" SS Pipe with	4.040	LF	600	#000 000	7-44	V 10,000	4000	400,000	,	70.,000	4.44	400,100	*	¥ 15,555	7=13	40.0,000	4:55	4-0,0
9	8.625" OD HDPE Pipe by Pipe Bursting	4,340	LF	\$90	\$390,600	\$210	\$911,400	\$110	\$477,400	\$135	\$585,900	\$110	\$477,400	\$165	\$716,100	\$131	\$568,540	\$115	\$499,10
10	Rehabilitate Ex. 6" SS Pipe with 6.25" OD HDPE Pipe by Pipe	560	LF	\$80	\$44,800														
	Bursting	000		400	ψ11,000	\$210	\$117,600	\$100	\$56,000	\$130	\$72,800	\$105	\$58,800	\$155	\$86,800	\$131	\$73,360	\$115	\$64,40
11	Install 6" SS Pipe by Open Trench Method	80	LF	\$140	\$11,200	\$250	\$20,000	\$300	\$24,000	\$225	\$18,000	\$190	\$15,200	\$250	\$20,000	\$225	\$18,000	\$180	\$14,40
12	Install 8" SS Pipe by Open Trench Method	120	LF	\$150	\$18,000	\$300	\$36,000	\$350	\$42,000	\$230	\$27,600	\$190	\$22,800	\$250	\$30,000	\$225	\$27,000	\$180	\$21,60
	Install 6" CIPP Liner in Existing 6"					φ300	ψ30,000	ψοσο	ψ42,000	Ψ230	Ψ21,000	ψ190	Ψ22,000	φ230	ψ30,000	ν ψ223	Ψ21,000	ψ100	Ψ21,00
13	SS Pipe (including Reinstating 2 Laterals)	100	LF	\$110	\$11,000	\$300	\$30,000	\$172	\$17,200	\$165	\$16,500	\$145	\$14,500	\$190	\$19,000	\$150	\$15,000	\$150	\$15,00
	At The Contractor's Option, Upsize					, , , , ,	, ,				, ,,,,,		, ,,,,		, ,,,,		, ,,,,,		
	Ex. 6" SS Pipe To 8" SS in Taylor Street By One of The Following																		
14	Options:	600	LF	\$110	\$66,000														
	A. Open Trench Construction (PVC) B. Pipe Bursting (SDR 17, HDPE)					\$250	¢450,000	\$150	#00.000	\$135	\$81,000	\$115	#c0 000	£10E	£447.000	6424	¢70,000	6420	670.00
	Replacement of Asphalt Concrete					\$250	\$150,000	\$150	\$90,000	\$135	\$61,000	\$115	\$69,000	\$195	\$117,000	\$131	\$78,600	\$120	\$72,00
15	Pavement Due to Pipe Bursting Heaving	4,950	SF	\$4	\$19,800	\$9	\$44,550	\$3	\$14,850	\$1.45	\$7,177.50	\$5	\$24,750	\$11	\$54,450	\$4	\$19,800	\$10	\$49,50
40	Replacement of Concrete	40.700	0.5	640	#004.000	7.	. ,	7-	Q 11,1000	*****	**,	**	4-11.44	¥	40.1,100	1	4 10,000	7.7	7 .5,5
16	Improvements Due to Pipe Bursting Heaving	16,780	SF	\$12	\$201,360	\$2	\$33,560	\$10	\$167,800	\$3.50	\$58,730.00	\$8	\$134,240	\$15	\$251,700	\$5	\$83,900	\$10	\$167,80
17	Remove Existing SSMH & Replace with Standard SSMH	10	EA	\$5,500	\$55,000	\$7,000	\$70,000	\$6,000	\$60,000	\$6,500	\$65,000	\$4,000	\$40,000	\$6,500	\$65,000	\$3,333	\$33,330	\$5,000	\$50,00
18	Remove Existing SSMH & Replace	26	EA	\$4,500	\$117,000														
-	with Shallow SSMH			* ,		\$6,500	\$169,000	\$3,000	\$78,000	\$5,500	\$143,000	\$3,500	\$91,000	\$4,500	\$117,000	\$3,133	\$81,458	\$5,000	\$130,00
19	Remove Existing SSMH & Replace with Standard Drop SSMH	1	EA	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$11,500	\$11,500	\$6,800	\$6,800	\$12,000	\$12,000	\$8,000	\$8,000	\$3,533	\$3,533	\$6,000	\$6,00
20	Remove Existing SSMH & Replace	6	EA	\$3,500	\$21,000														
21	with HDPE SSMH Install Standard SSMH	1	EA	\$4,800	\$4,800	\$10,000 \$6,900	\$60,000 \$6,900	\$4,000 \$6,000	\$24,000 \$6,000	\$6,800 \$6,000	\$40,800 \$6,000	\$3,500 \$4,000	\$21,000 \$4,000	\$8,000 \$5,000	\$48,000 \$5,000	\$3,333 \$3,112	\$19,998 \$3,112	\$6,500 \$5,000	
22	Install Shallow SSMH	1	EA	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$3,500	\$3,500	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,333	\$3,333	\$3,500	\$3,50
23 24	Remove Existing SSCO	6	EA EA	\$100 \$300	\$400 \$1,800	\$1,500	\$6,000	\$500	\$2,000	\$100 \$100	\$400 \$600	\$200	\$800	\$1,000	\$4,000	\$455	\$1,820	\$500	
25	Cap Existing 6" SS Abandon Existing 6" SS by Slurry	130	LF	\$300	\$3,900	\$600	\$3,600	\$200	\$1,200		·	\$100	\$600	\$1,200	\$7,200		\$1,626	\$500	
25	Filling Install or Remove and Replace 4"	130	-	φου	ψ3,900	\$15	\$1,950	\$10	\$1,300	\$25	\$3,250	\$20	\$2,600	\$18	\$2,340	\$12	\$1,560	\$20	\$2,60
26	Two-Way Cleanout with Concrete	31	EA	\$400	\$12,400	****	#04.000	***	#0.000	6500	045 500	6400	#40 400	*050	67.750	0450	04.050	# 500	645.50
27	Box (for Laterals in Street) Rehabilitate Exist. Lower Lateral by	550	LF	r.co	#22.000	\$800	\$24,800	\$300	\$9,300	\$500	\$15,500	\$400	\$12,400	\$250	\$7,750	\$150	\$4,650	\$500	\$15,50
21	Pipe Bursting (4.5" OD HDPE)	550	LF	\$60	\$33,000	\$155	\$85,250	\$40	\$22,000	\$80	\$44,000	\$30	\$16,500	\$95	\$52,250	\$1	\$550	\$1	\$55
28	4" Lateral Connection to New HDPE SS Main IN Sidewalk or Easement	64	EA	\$800	\$51,200									2					
	(including 4" SSCO) 4" Lateral Connection to New PVC					\$500	\$32,000	\$325	\$20,800	\$3,450	\$220,800	\$750	\$48,000	\$300	\$19,200	\$850	\$54,400	\$300	\$19,20
29	SS Main in Sidewalk or Easement (including 4" SSCO)	2	EA	\$750	\$1,500	\$2,000	\$4,000	\$800	\$1,600	\$3,450	\$6,900	\$750	\$1,500	\$300	\$600	\$850	\$1,700	\$300	\$60
30	Connect New Pipe to Existing	2	EA	\$1,500	\$3,000														
31	SSMH & Rebuild Channels Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$24,000	\$24,000	\$1,500 \$8,000	\$3,000 \$8,000	\$1,500 \$5,000	\$3,000 \$5,000	\$1,000 \$2,500	\$2,000 \$2,500	\$500 \$10,000	\$1,000 \$10,000	\$1,500 \$90,000			\$2,230 \$5,000		
	Handling and Disposal at Class I					φο,σσσ	φο,σσσ	φο,σσσ	φο,σσσ	Ψ2,000	ΨΣ,000	ψ10,000	ψισ,σσσ	ψου,σου	φοσ,σσσ	φο,σσσ	φο,σσσ	φο,σσσ	ψο,στ
32	Landfill Of Contaminated Material (Revocable)	10	CY	\$300	\$3,000	\$500	\$5,000	\$300	\$3,000	\$200	\$2,000	\$10	\$100	\$250	\$2,500	\$50	\$500	\$150	\$1,50
33	Handling and Disposal at Class II Landfill Of Contaminated Material	50	CY	\$75	\$3,750														
33	(Revocable)	30	01	Ψ/3	ψ3,730	\$250	\$12,500	\$255	\$12,750	\$100	\$5,000	\$10	\$500	\$75	\$3,750	\$75	\$3,750	\$75	\$3,75
34	Handling and Disposal at Class III Landfill Of Contaminated Material	15	CY	\$60	\$900														
-	(Revocable)			,	****	\$180	\$2,700	\$250	\$3,750	\$30	\$450	\$10	\$150	\$40	\$600	\$100	\$1,500	\$50	\$75
35	Excavate Unsuitable Bedding Material (Revocable)	50	CY	\$60	\$3,000	\$150	\$7,500	\$50	\$2,500	\$10	\$500	\$10	\$500	\$75	\$3,750	\$35	\$1,750	\$10	\$50
36	Excavate Unsuitable Rock (Revocable)	20	CY	\$60	\$1,200	\$75	\$1,500	\$500	\$10,000	\$100	\$2,000	\$100	\$2,000	\$50	\$1,000	\$60	\$1,200	\$50	\$1,00
	Remove Existing					, ,					, ,		. , . , . , .			, , , ,	. , , , ,		T
37	Lamphole/Cleanout and Replace with Rodding Inlet and Concrete	2	EA	\$1,500	\$3,000				2.				_		_		_	_	
38	Collar Supplemental Work	1	LS	\$80,000	\$80,000	\$2,000 \$80,000	\$4,000 \$80,000	\$1,500 \$80,000	\$3,000 \$80,000	\$1,500 \$80,000	\$3,000 \$80,000	\$1,500 \$80,000	\$3,000 \$80,000	\$1,500 \$80,000			\$1,430 \$80,000		
	Total Base Bid Price			,	\$1,343,170		\$2,198,810	+30,000	\$1,428,000	+30,000	\$1,697,807.50	\$30,000	\$1,337,240	+30,000	\$2,256,990		\$1,317,030		\$1,433,05
	Total Base Bid Price in Bid Sheet								, , . , . , ,										
					\$1,343,170		\$2,198,810		\$1,428,000		\$1,697,807.50	l	\$1,337,240	l	\$2,258,347	`I	\$1,317,030	<u> </u>	\$1,433,05

